## 501879499 04/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin S. Duck	04/05/2012
John Henry Kutsch	04/03/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Medline Place	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29417606

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)880-9912 Phone: 404-797-8111

Email: BIPLaw\_docketing@burrusiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philip H. Burrus, IV

Address Line 1: 460 Grant Street SE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPMDL0048JS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip H. Burrus

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=10444D\_USA\_2012-4-5\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10444D\_USA\_2012-4-5\_Assignment#page2.tif source=10444D\_USA\_2012-4-5\_Assignment#page3.tif source=10444D\_USA\_2012-4-5\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027997 FRAME: 0732

OF \$40.00 2941/606

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PAT	ENTS ONLY	
DOCKET NUMBER: BPMDL0048JS (10444D)	the transfer of the second sec	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Planta Name of conveying party(ics):	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Benjamin S. Duck</li> </ol>		
John Henry Kutsch	Name: <u>Medline Industries, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3 Name of conveyance:	Street Address: One Medline Place	
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City Mundolain State: II 7in: 60060	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mundelein State: IL Zip: 60060	
Other		
Execution Date: April 3, 2012 and April 5, 2012	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is April 3, 2012 and April 5, 2012	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Philip H. Burrus, IV	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Burrus Intellectual Property Law Group		
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 503608, Burrus IP Law Group	
460 Grant Street SE		
City: Atlanta		
State: Georgia Zip: 30312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focus field.		
SURVEY Survey NV	A == 1.5, 2012	
Philip H. Burrus, IV  Name of Person Signing  Signa	April 5, 2012  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	<u>—</u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Patent Application, Commissioner of Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BPMDL0048JS (10444D)

PATENT

Customer No.: 27939 Atty, Docket No.: BPMDL004838 (10444D)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Benjamin S. Duck and John Henry Kutsch have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: CONNECTOR for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on April 5, 2012 , as Application No. 29/417,606 ; and,

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having its principal place of business at One Medline Place, Mundeloin, IL 60060-4486 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, design, appeals, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the scrial number and filing date of said application now identified as Atty. Docket No. BPMDL0048JS (10444D) as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Atty, Docket No.: BPMDL0048JS (10444D)

Customer No.: 27939

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this T day of 

> Henjamin S. Duck Address/ \$819 Dutch Creek Lane Johnsburg, Illinois 60051 United States Citizen

STATE OF I//1001S)
COUNTY OF LAKE

On this Oh day of April . 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Benjamin S. Duck, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

PLALY. ALJUS Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/29/2016

[scal]

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Lorene F Alper Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/29/2016 Customer No.: 27939

IN WITNES	S WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
		Name: John Henry Kutsch Address: 107 W Front Street
		Harvard, Illinois 60033 United States Citizen
STATE OF	) )ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
to be the person of acknowledged the sa "OFFICIA" "OFFICIA" "OSHUA" "Notary Public 1 S My Commission 3	nd County aform the above the me to be his or second to be his or second to be his or second to be a second to	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public resaid, personally appeared John Henry Kutsch, known by me ame who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and wn free act and deed.  Kotary Public
(scal)	i o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	My Commission Expires: Z-15-2015